future financial condition and results of operations of the Company. The actual financial position and results of
operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts reflected herein due to a variety of factors. The
unaudited pro forma adjustments represent management’s estimates based on information available as of the
date of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and are subject to change as
additional information becomes available and analyses are performed. Coincheck and Thunder Bridge did not
have any historical relationships prior to the Business Combination. Accordingly, no pro forma adjustments
were required to eliminate activities between the companies.

62

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
For the Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024
(in millions of yen, except share and per share data)

Coincheck
Group
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder
Bridge

(US GAAP
Historical

As Converted)
IFRS

Conversion
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (AA)  (AA)
Revenue

Revenue  268,716   —   268,716
Other revenue  35   —   35

Total revenue  268,751   —   — —   268,751

Expenses

Cost of sales  (258,818)  —   (258,818)
Selling, general and

administrative expenses  (10,902)  —   (10,902)
Formation costs and other

operating expenses  —   (103)   (103)
Operating profit  (969)  (103)  — —   (1,072)

Other income (expenses)

Other income  17   —   17
Other expenses  (33)  —   (33)
Financial income  485   —   485
Listing expense  (13,714)   (13,714)
Financial expenses  (28)  —   (28)
Change in fair value of warrant

liability  —   (1,747)   (1,747)
Interest income  —   109   (109)  (BB) —

Profit (loss) before income taxes  (14,242)  (1,741)  — (109)   (16,092)
Income tax expenses  (750)  (21)   (771)
Net profit (loss)  (14,992)  (1,762)  — (109)   (16,863)

Note: EPS included in Note 3 of

Pro Formas.

Weighted-average shares

outstanding, Class A ordinary
shares
Basic and diluted  123,130,979   3,322,437   123,130,979

Net income (loss) per Class A
ordinary share
Basic and diluted  (121.76)  30.60   (136.95)

Weighted-average shares
outstanding, Class B ordinary
shares
Basic and diluted   6,561,252

Net income (loss) per Class B
ordinary share
Basic and diluted   (19.89)

63

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
(in millions of yen, except share and per share data)

For the
Year Ended
March 31,

2024

For the Period
April 1, 2023 through

March 31, 2024
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2024

Coincheck
(IFRS

Historical)

Thunder
Bridge

(US GAAP
Historical

As Converted)
IFRS

Conversion
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

   (AA)  (AA)
Revenue

Revenue  223,775   —   223,775
Other revenue  274   —   274

Total revenue  224,049   —   — —   224,049

Expenses

Cost of sales  (214,786)  —   (214,786)
Selling, general and

administrative expenses  (6,757)  —   (68)  (CC) (6,825)
Formation costs and other

operating expenses  —   (182)   (182)
Operating profit  2,506   (182)  — (68)   2,256

Other income (expenses)

Other income  437   —   437
Other expenses  (153)  —   (153)
Financial income  67   —   67
Financial expenses  (17)  —   (17)
Change in fair value of warrant

liability  —   21   21
Interest income  —   576   (576)  (BB) —

Profit (loss) before income taxes  2,840   415   — (644)   2,611
Income tax expense  (873)  (116)   21   (CC) (968)
Net profit (loss)  1,967   299   — (623)   1,643

Note: EPS included in Note 3 of Pro

Formas.

Weighted-average shares

outstanding, Class A ordinary
shares
Basic and diluted  2,021,967   8,357,929   129,703,076

Net income (loss) per Class A
ordinary share
Basic and diluted  972.89   36.01   12.67

Weighted-average shares
outstanding, Class B ordinary
shares
Basic and diluted   6,561,252

Net income (loss) per Class B
ordinary share
Basic and diluted   (18.72)